

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.:A.S.No.238 of 1999 & TR.A.S.No.310 of 2006

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
32.	09.08.2023	<u>SV, J</u> On receipt of the notice sent by this Court Sri Y.Pavan Kumar, who is the son of the 2nd appellant (Sri Siva Venkata Krishna Rao) and grandson of 1st appellant (Sri Y.Bhaskar Rao) submits that his grandfather was died on 27.08.2017, and his father was bedridden and undertakes to file vakalat by the next date of adjournment. Since the said Y.Pavan Kumar, being the grandson and son of appellant Nos. 1 & 2 respectively, is present in person and seeks time for his ailing father to file vakalat before the Court, time is granted. As the matter pertains to the year 1999, Sri Y.Pavan Kumar, who is grandson and son of appellant Nos. 1 & 2 respectively, is directed to file vakalat on or before 17.08.2023, if not these appeals will be dismissed. List on 17.08.2023. _____ SV, J MKK	