

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. A.S.No.238 of 1999 & Tr.A.S.No.310 of 2006

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
49	02.04.2025	<u>VGKR, J</u> Learned counsel appearing on both sides is present. It seems that on the request made by the learned counsel for the appellants only on the last two occasions i.e., on 05.09.2024 and 12.09.2024, the matter has been adjourned from time to time. Though the matter is listed on today, learned counsel for the appellants again seeks further time. Learned counsel for the respondents urged that there is an urgency involved in the matter and the matter may be disposed of on merits as early as possible. List the matter as a last chance on 16.04.2025. VGKR, J CVD	